© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/12/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1003 Series
0.0
2.0
4.0

4.  Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
5.  Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
SP 1003 * T G
Series
Package
D: SOD723
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Diodes)
E: SOD882
Number of Channels
-01 = 1 Channel
01
C
Product ID Cathode Identifier
SOD723
X
SOD882
Product ID Pin 1
or C
C
cc
cc
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/12/17
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP1003 Series
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD723
Symbol
Millimetres Inches
Min Max Min Max
E 1.65 1.85 0.064 0.072
F 3.40 3.60 0.134 0.142
D1 0.45 0.55 0.017 0.021
D 1.50 - - 0.060 - -
PO 3.90 4.10 0.153 0.161
10PO 40.0± 0.20 1.570±0.010
W 7.90 8.20 0.311 0.322
P2/P 1.90 2.10 0.074 0.082
AO 0.60 0.80 0.024 0.032
A1 0.33 REF 0.010 REF
BO 1.61 1.81 0.063 0.071
B1 1.10 REF 0.040 REF
KO 0.54 0.78 0.021 0.031
t - - 0.21 - - 0.008
K
O
AO
A1
ØD1 P
ØD
W
E
F
B
O B
1
t
PO
P2 User Feeding Direction
Pin 1 Location
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD882